Coaxial cable
1
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction 147Accessories 147
Coaxial Cable
Specifications
Type C Type SC Type SS Type SR
Dimensions

6 12 × 4 matrix of 44 AWG wire
7 A seamless tubular metal jacket serves as the outer conductor/shield
Cable
Quantum Design srl
Via F. Sapori 27
00143 Roma
Dr. Simone Paziani     +39 06 5010389
Coaxial cable
2
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Introduction148 Accessories148
Ordering information
Part number Description
CC-C-25 Solid copper, 7.6 m (25 ft)
CC-C-50 Solid copper, 15 m (50 ft)
CC-C-100 Solid copper, 30 m (100 ft)
CC-C-500 Solid copper, 152 m (500 ft)
CC-SC-25 Stranded copper, 7.6 m (25 ft)
CC-SC-50 Stranded copper, 15 m (50 ft)
CC-SC-100 Stranded copper, 30 m (100 ft)
CC-SC-500 Stranded copper, 152 m (500 ft)
CC-SS-25 Stranded stainless, 7.6 m (25 ft)
CC-SS-50 Stranded stainless, 15 m (50 ft)
CC-SS-100 Stranded stainless, 30 m (100 ft)
CC-SS-500 Stranded stainless, 152 m (500 ft)
Normal attenuation (dB/m)
C(1) SC SS
1 MHz 0.092 0.108 0.569
5 MHz 0.167 0.240 1.272

high-speed, high-frequency microwave
signals. Typically used for transmission
lines in cryogenic-vacuum test
systems.
Semi-rigid coaxial cable—type SR
To remove the outer conductor:
1. Score jacket
2. Bend at score until shield
kinks, fatigues, and breaks
3. Slide off outer conductor
Extreme caution must be used in
this process to avoid damage to
the cable
Ordering information
Part number Description
CC-SR-10 Semi-rigid, 3 m (10 ft)
A robust, 4-wire cable for use in cryogenic
environments to room temperature is now
available. The cable is designed around
32 AWG (203 µm) diameter superconductive